

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6802 of 2008**

=====

ABDULGHANI ADAM TALI & 2....Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR DAHOD & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 3.2

MR UM SHASTRI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 3

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH H.SHUKLA

Date : 26/03/2015

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of learned Advocate Shri M.A.Kharadi for the Petitioners has requested for time stating that some of the Petitioners have expired and their legal heirs are required to be brought on record.

In fact this matter is for final hearing. It is only pursuant to some communication addressed by one of the Petitioner to the Registrar, the matter has been placed. This reflects that though the matter is not ripe, unnecessarily such letters are addressed and the matter should be placed only after the permission of the Court, when necessary steps are taken.

(RAJESH H.SHUKLA, J.)

JNW