

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6802 of 2008

=====

ABDULGHANI ADAM TALI & 2 other(s)

Versus

THE ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR DAHOD & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.2

MR UM SHASTRI(830) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

ROMESH C NIVEN(9064) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 26/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. Kharadi and sick note filed by learned advocate Mr. Ashutosh Shastri, stand over to 21.6.2022.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM