

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6802 of 2008****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6802 of 2008**

=====

ABDULGHANI ADAM TALI & ORS.**Versus****THE ADDITIONAL COLLECTOR DAHOD & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.2****MR UM SHASTRI(830) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****ROMESH C NIVEN(9064) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MR. ADITYA PATHAK, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 22/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Even in the second call, learned advocate Mr. M. A. Kharadi for the petitioners has neither remained present nor any alternative arrangement has been made on his behalf. Thus, it seems that he is not desirous in proceeding further with the matter. Hence, in the larger interest of justice, the matter is dismissed for default for want of prosecution. Rule discharged. Interim relief, if any, stands vacated.

In view thereof, since the main matter stands disposed of, the connected Civil Application also stands disposed of.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)